Data brief
For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
October 2011 Doc ID 022239 Rev 1 1/27
1
STM7007
Single-chip hardware accelerated encryption engine for
computer and peripherals applications
Features

2 Electrical characteristics
Note: The values in this section are preliminary, and subject to change.
Recommended operating conditions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  14
Absolute maximum ratings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15
Environment maximum ratings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15
Power dissipation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15
DC electrical specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
PCI, miscellaneous 3.3V interfaces  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
PHY 1.2V and 2.5V interfaces  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
AC electrical specification  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
Differential interface electrical characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17
2.1 Recommended operating conditions
Note: Operation beyond recommended conditions is neither recommended nor guaranteed.
Table 5. Recommended operating conditions
Parameter Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes
VDD1V2 1.14 1.2 1.26 V Core voltage
VDD2V5 2.375 2.5 2.625 V Antifuse charge-pump
VDD3V3 3.0 3.3 3.6 V I/O voltage for PCIe interface
VDDT1V2 1.14 1.2 1.26 V Transmit channel VDD
VDDR1V2 1.14 1.2 1.26 V Receive channel VDD
VDDPLL1V2 1.14 1.2 1.26 V PLL Core
VDDPLL2V5 2.375 2.5 2.625 V PLL
Ta 0 - 70 C Ambient temperature
STM7007 Electrical characteristics
Doc ID 022239 Rev 1 15/27
2.2 Absolute maximum ratings